
CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 4 to 6

Year 2020-2021
Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/07/2020 £5.90 LinkedIn Sponsored updates brand awareness Online Purchase 4019 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/07/2020 £66.67 Coal Authority Ground stability report Online Purchase 4754 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/07/2020 £74.95 Amazon Market Place iPad cases Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/07/2020 £25.00 Tesco Tissues for Customer Services Online Purchase 4019 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/07/2020 £1,699.20 Creative Cloud Annual plan - prepaid Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/07/2020 £177.81 Facebook Bonfire and Fireworks Campaign 2019 Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/07/2020 £796.00 Currys PC World Laptops Online Purchase 5929 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/07/2020 £995.00 Currys PC World Laptops Online Purchase 5929 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/07/2020 -£25.00 Tesco Kleenex Refund Refund 4019 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/07/2020 £13.98 Amazon Plastic Pegs Online Purchase 5244 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/07/2020 £110.00 Linked In Job Advert - Project Surveyor Online Purchase 4400 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/07/2020 £16.98 Amazon Market Place USB Camera adapter Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/07/2020 £19.00 Shuttershock Subscription Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/07/2020 £114.00 Osteopathic Solutions Used by NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4400 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/07/2020 £126.83 Amazon Outdoor Picnic rug and tent pegs Online Purchase 4330 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 31/07/2020 £207.54 Facebook Virtual Chorley Flower Show 2020 Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/08/2020 £38.95 Amazon Apple adapters Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/08/2020 £83.40 Amazon Ipad cases Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/08/2020 £1.50 Royal Mail Royal mail charges Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/08/2020 £1.50 Royal Mail Royal Mail charges Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/08/2020 £1.50 Royal Mail Royal Mail charges Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/08/2020 £2.00 Royal Mail Royal mail charges Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/08/2020 £159.49 Simon Jersey Ltd Uniform Online Purchase 4330 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/08/2020 £37.98 Amazon Ipad tripod stand Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 26/08/2020 £8.98 Amazon iPhone case cover Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/08/2020 £19.00 Shuttershock Subscription Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/08/2020 £19.98 Amazon Amazon - iPad charger Online Purchase 4512 Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/08/2020 £74.75 Amazon iPad air cases x 5 Online Purchase 4512 Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/09/2020 £82.89 Amazon iPhone case Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/09/2020 £374.77 Facebook Event - Chorley Flower Show 2020 Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/09/2020 £1.50 Royal Mail Fee - Not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/09/2020 £2.00 Royal Mail Fee - not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/09/2020 £3.00 Royal Mail Fee - Not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/09/2020 £22.25 Amazon Logitech wireless keyboard Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/09/2020 -£159.49 Simon Jersey Refund Refund 4330 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/09/2020 £71.96 Amazon iPad case Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/09/2020 £2.00 Royal Mail Fee - not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/09/2020 £209.00 RLSS Direct Training Pack Online Purchase 5220 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/09/2020 £249.95 Sit Stand Yo yo desk Online Purchase 4614 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/09/2020 £408.00 Free Thought Domain registration Online Purchase 5225 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/09/2020 £61.95 RLSS Direct Training Pack Online Purchase 5220 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/09/2020 £19.00 Shuttershock Subscription Online Purchase 4301 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/09/2020 £72.00 Free Thought 3 x PositiveSSL Online Purchase 5225 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/09/2020 £247.39 Amazon HDMI cable Online Purchase 4512 Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/08/2020 £59.89 Amazon Tera Wireless Barcode Scanner  Required for implementation of Alloy software Online Purchase 4736 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/08/2020 £5.04 Asda Emergency food parcel:  Spaghetti Baked Beans Soup Peaches Pasta Biscuits Asda Sauce Bread Milk Store Purchase 4019 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/09/2020 £28.96 amazon Hammerite HAM6710105 5L Waxoyl Refill Can - Black Online Purchase 4736 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/08/2020 £267.50 DVLA Vehicle tax FH15MZU Road Tax 4736 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/07/2020 £89.44 Microsoft Microsoft Azure backup July Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/07/2020 £8.64 Zoom Video Communications Zoom July addition Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/07/2020 £100.72 Zoom Video Communications Zoom July Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/07/2020 £1,796.58 Microsoft Microsoft Azure storage and backup Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/07/2020 £2,900.00 Information Commission ICO annual subscription Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/08/2020 £89.44 Microsoft Microsoft Azure backup August Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/08/2020 £1,772.41 Microsoft Microsoft Azure storage Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/08/2020 £100.72 Zoom Video Communications Zoom August Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/09/2020 £89.44 microsoft Microsoft Azure Backup Sep 20 Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/09/2020 £1,809.10 Microsoft Microsoft Azure storage Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/09/2020 £1,830.25 Microsoft Microsoft Azure 18/08/2020 to 17/09/2020 Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/09/2020 £100.72 Zoom Zoom 24/09/20 to 23/10/20 Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/09/2020 £45.69 Facebook Facebook Campaign Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/09/2020 £54.31 Facebook Facebook campaign Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/09/2020 £303.91 Argos Radiators Online Purchase 4333 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/09/2020 £524.93 Argos Radiators Online Purchase 4333 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive


